

101302012000593



SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE COMMISSION

SEC Building, EDSA, Greenhills, Mandaluyong City, Metro Manila, Philippines Tel:(632) 726-0931 to 39 Fax:(632) 725-5293 Email: mis@sec.gov.ph

Barcode Page

The following document has been received:

Receiving Officer/Encoder : Dharril Curañes

Receiving Branch : SEC Head Office

Receipt Date and Time: January 30, 2012 11:27:03 AM

Received From : Head Office

Company Representative

Doc Source

Company Information

SEC Registration No. A199813754

Company Name PUREGOLD PRICE CLUB INC.

Industry Classification

Company Type Stock Corporation

Document Information

Document ID 101302012000593

Document Type LETTER/MISC

Document Code LTR

Period Covered January 30, 2012

No. of Days Late 0

Department CED/CFD/CRMD/MRD/NTD

Remarks

COVER SHEET

A 1 9 9 8 1 3 7 5 4

N C					<u> </u>	
P				I	T	
IP		İ		T		Ī
P			Ш		÷	=
P					1	_
P				_	_	_
	A	CO	,			
П				T	T	
		T		T	T	ī
,		_	_	_	-	_
(02) E	24 4	1511	E22	20	755	_
					_	,
Amende	ed Articl	es Nur	mber/	Secti	on	_
Tota	al Amou	ınt of E	Borrov	ving	_	
	(Comp	(02) 524-4 -	(02) 524-4451/ (Company Telephor 0 Mo	(02) 524-4451/ 523 (Company Telephone Nu 0 5 Month	(O2) 524-4451/ 523-3((Company Telephone Number 0 5 Month	(02) 524-4451/ 523-3055 (Company Telephone Number)



30 January 2012

Securities and Exchange Commission SEC Building, EDSA, Mandaluyong City

Attention:

Director Justina F. Callangan

Corporate and Finance Department

Philippine Stock Exchange 3rd Floor, Tower One, Exchange Plaza, Ayala Triangle Ayala Avenue, Makati City

Attention:

Ms. Janet A. Encarnacion

Head-Disclosure Department

GENTLEMEN:

Please see attached Certificate of Compliance with our Revised Manual of Corporate Governance for the year 2011.

Thank you.

Very truly yours,

ATTY. CANDY H. DAVANAY-DATUON

Assistant Corporate Secretary/Compliance Officer

Republic of the Philip	opines)
City of Manila) S.S.
X	X
	CERTIFICATION

I, ATTY. CANDY H. DACANAY-DATUON, Filipino, of legal age, with office address at 2nd Floor, Tabacalera Building, No. 900 Romualdez St., Paco, Manila, after being sworn in accordance with law, depose and state that:

- 1. I am the incumbent Assistant Corporate Secretary and Compliance Officer of Puregold Price Club, Inc. (the "Corporation"), a corporation duly organized and existing under the laws of the Republic of the Philippines with office address at No. 900 Romualdez St., Paco, Manila.
- 2. In 2011, the Corporation adopted all the provisions of the Revised Manual on Corporate Governance consistent with SEC Memorandum Circular No. 6, Series of 2009, and that the Corporation complied with all the policies and practices stated therein and that no deviation has been reported or found.
- 3. I am issuing this Certification, in my capacity as Assistant Corporate Secretary and Compliance Officer, in compliance with the requirement of the Securities and Exchange Commission on the annual reporting on the Corporation's compliance with the Revised Manual of Corporate Governance.

In witness whereof, I have hereunto affixed my signature this _____ day of January 2012 at the City of Manila.

ATTY. CANDY H. DACANAY-DATUON
Compliance Officer

Countersigned by:

MR. LEONARDO B. DAYAO President

SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN to before me this ______ day of January 2012 at the City of Manila. Affiant exhibiting to me Passport No. XX0188355 issued on 29 November 2007.

Doc. No. Page No. Book No. Series of 2012.

NOTARY PUBLIC-CITY OF MANILA
ADMIN.NO. 2011-009-ENTIL DEC. 31 2012
ROLL NO. 5 1859

1 BP NO. 864212/12-23-2011 MANILA PTR NO. NLA. 0314224/12-19-2011 MANILA NCLE COMPLIANCE NO. 111-0016300